506850373 09/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6897194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PADIRA REDDY	08/30/2021
DENVER LEE	08/30/2021
PREMKUMAR MONGATTIL	08/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NABORS DRILLING TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC.	
Street Address:	515 WEST GREENS ROAD, SUITE 1000	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17460031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8326188423
Email: docket@al-ip.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKLAR PLLC

Address Line 1: 238 S. EGRET BAY BLVD. #386
Address Line 4: LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS 77573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NABORS.015023US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY WATTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Locklar/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nabors015023US_Assignment#page1.tif source=Nabors015023US_Assignment#page2.tif source=Nabors015023US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506850373 REEL: 057365 FRAME: 0173

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "ASSIGNOR(S)") hereby assign, and to the extent necessary to give effect to this agreement, agrees to assign, transfer, and set over to:

Nabors Drilling Technologies USA, Inc.

a corporation of Delaware having the following address:

515 West Greens Road, Suite 1000 Houston, TX 77067

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

SIDE SADDLE TRAVERSABLE DRILLING RIG

Application Number: 17/460,031 Filing Date: August 27, 2021

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) each hereby agrees:

**

- 1. All of their rights in the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed above, the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for the past and future infringement.
- ASSIGNOR(S) shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.
- 3. This Patent Assignment is binding on ASSIGNOR(S) and their successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of COMPANY, and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

Date: 8/30/2021	Padira Reddy
On <u>8 (30</u> , 20 <u>01</u> , Padira REDD	Y acknowledged this Patent Assignment.
LANETTE HOWETH Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 10-09-2021 Notary ID 517680-0	Notary Stamp and Signature Notary Public for the State of 2442 My Commission Expires; 10/09/2021
Date: 30 Ang 202/	Denver LEE
On 8/30 2021 Denver LEE a	acknowledged this Patent Assignment.
LANETTE HOWETH Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 10-09-2021 Notary ID 517680-0	Notary Stamp and Signature Notary Public for the State of 2442 My Commission Expires: 10 09 200

Date: August 30, 2021	
y ·	Drambumar MONGATTH

On 8 30, 2001, Premkumar MONGATTIL acknowledged this Patent Assignment.

LANETTE HOWETH
Notary Public, State of Texase
Comm. Expires 10-09-2021
Notary ID 517680-0

Notary Stamp and Signature

Notary Public for the State of JUXA

My Commission Expires: 10 10 9 10001